



PRESS RELEASE

The Kverneland heavy duty fixed chamber round baler 6500F available in FlexiWrap version

New 6500F FlexiWrap Kverneland baler-wrapper combination

21.09.2023, Ravenna, Italy



Kverneland 6500F FlexiWrap designed for high efficiency baling and wrapping

After Kverneland has introduced the 6500F, its latest fixed chamber round baler model, it is now available in the FlexiWrap baler-wrapper combination as well, which is an extension of the Kverneland baler-wrapper range. The 6500F FlexiWrap is aimed at the highest professional segment and is part of the range that includes two variable chamber models.

This heavy-duty combination is designed to handle the most intense conditions and is ideal for professional farmers and contractors who are focusing on productivity. A standard 2.30m wide pick-up is included on the 6500F. The five-tine bar reel incorporates a cam track on both ends, and is supported by four bearings.

The rotor intake is equipped with a chopping unit of 15 knives. Each knife is seating on its own protection and allows for a theoretical cutting length of 72mm. The standard parallelogram drop floor is opens up the space on the rear part of the rotor and on the front, ensures optimal cleaning in case of any blockages.

Kverneland Group Ravenna Srl . Via A. De Gasperi, 34 . 48026 Russi . (RA) . Italy





The machine's bale chamber has 18 ribbed rollers and is designed for making heavy bales. The two support rollers and the 50mm two-row bearings in the main areas are capable of supporting heavy loads and ensure low maintenance costs.

The PowerBind netting unit, with its market-leading low loading height and quick roll exchange, gives the user maximum comfort and safety. These advantages also apply to the film-on-film technology, which is available as an option for further enhancing the forage quality. It keeps using a very simple upgrade of the PowerBind system itself.

The Kverneland 6500F range has become more versatile with the introduction of film-on-film application, which allows users to take advantage of the improvements in silage quality.



Kverneland 6500F FlexiWrap.

The bale transfer device is unique in the way it operates. The wrapping table goes directly under the chamber to take the bale and moves backwards to the satellites, enabling a smooth and efficient transfer. This method ensures safe operation even in the steepest slopes without the need for any complex transfer arm.

The twin satellite wrapper with three stretching rollers ensures fast and high-quality wrapping. Fitted with a scissor-type cut-and-hold system, it makes a clean cut and firmly keeps the film ready for the next bale.

The ISOBUS electronic is fully standard and can be controlled by the ISOMATCH TELLUS PRO or directly from the tractor terminal. A rear-mounted control panel allows the main operations of the wrapper to be controlled manually from the back of the machine, such as the ten film rolls storage mounted on hydraulic folding for higher operator comfort when changing film rolls.

Number of Characters (with spaces) in Text and Main Heading: 2921.





Download high resolution images of the Kverneland 6500F FlexiWrap here:

Download image 01

Text: Kverneland 6500F FlexiWrap designed for high-efficiency baling and wrapping



Download image 02 Text: Kverneland 6500F FlexiWrap.



Kverneland is a brand of Kverneland Group

Kverneland Group is a leading international company developing, producing and distributing agricultural machinery and services. Strong focus on innovation allows us to provide a unique and broad product range with high quality. Kverneland Group offers an extensive package aimed at the professional farming community, covering the areas of soil preparation, seeding, forage and bale equipment, spreading, spraying and electronic solutions for agricultural tractors and machinery. For more information on Kverneland Group visit www.kvernelandgroup.com

- - END - -

For Details, Contact:

Uwe Kellermeier Product Director, Bale Equipment Kverneland Group Ravenna Tel. +49 1727416642 Email: <u>Uwe.Kellermeier@kvernelandgroup.com</u>

Kverneland on Social Media

